

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIO  
BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: ST. CHARLES ROCK ROAD (WEST) ARS RESURFACIN  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1477  
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5522(614)  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 12/16/2020**

			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.			L Krupp Construction Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	1036	\$3.50	\$3,626.00	\$4.80	\$4,972.80	\$3.00	\$3,108.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	86	\$30.00	\$2,580.00	\$33.05	\$2,842.30	\$22.00	\$1,892.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment	C.Y.	187	\$5.00	\$935.00	\$10.45	\$1,954.15	\$9.00	\$1,683.00
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	960	\$26.50	\$25,440.00	\$23.15	\$22,224.00	\$47.50	\$45,600.00
207-10.00	Linear Grading, Class 1	Sta.	135	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$95.00	\$12,825.00	\$105.00	\$14,175.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	3200.7	\$2.50	\$8,001.75	\$6.00	\$19,204.20	\$2.50	\$8,001.75
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	3768.5	\$75.00	\$282,637.50	\$78.00	\$293,943.00	\$75.00	\$282,637.50
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	5681.4	\$78.00	\$443,149.20	\$76.35	\$433,774.89	\$70.00	\$397,698.00
404-19.07	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP190 (PG 70-22)D	Ton	989	\$92.00	\$90,988.00	\$85.80	\$84,856.20	\$90.00	\$89,010.00
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	1961.6	\$85.00	\$166,736.00	\$114.35	\$224,308.96	\$105.00	\$205,968.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	10850	\$2.25	\$24,412.50	\$5.00	\$54,250.00	\$2.80	\$30,380.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	52553	\$2.05	\$107,733.65	\$3.10	\$162,914.30	\$2.50	\$131,382.50
414-10.10	Crackseal, ARS Roads	Mile	0.3	\$28,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$29,585.00	\$8,875.50	\$12,750.00	\$3,825.00
502-10.37	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), High Early Strength	S.Y.	129.6	\$120.00	\$15,552.00	\$85.50	\$11,080.80	\$112.50	\$14,580.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$885.00	\$885.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
606-10.00	Removal of Guardrail	L.F.	5917	\$6.00	\$35,502.00	\$6.00	\$35,502.00	\$6.00	\$35,502.00
606-30.00	Terminal Section	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
606-30.85	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal (50.0ft Length, MASH TL-3)	Each	13	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00
606-60.01	Guardrail, MGS W-Beam, 6ft 3in Spacing, 8ft Posts	L.F.	9771	\$24.00	\$234,504.00	\$24.00	\$234,504.00	\$24.00	\$234,504.00
606-99.97	Special Guardrail Radius Section	Each	34	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	304.6	\$92.00	\$28,023.20	\$106.75	\$32,516.05	\$135.00	\$41,121.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	264	\$30.00	\$7,920.00	\$33.05	\$8,725.20	\$37.50	\$9,900.00
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	95	\$22.00	\$2,090.00	\$21.90	\$2,080.50	\$22.00	\$2,090.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	95	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$10.25	\$973.75	\$32.00	\$3,040.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	162.1	\$65.00	\$10,536.50	\$18.95	\$3,071.80	\$40.00	\$6,484.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$75,955.46	\$75,955.46	\$124,800.00	\$124,800.00	\$232,741.85	\$232,741.85
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.8	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
806-90.10	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket	S.Y.	2505	\$2.20	\$5,511.00	\$2.20	\$5,511.00	\$2.20	\$5,511.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEM:</b>					\$1,709,359.80		\$1,876,251.40 *(1)		\$1,915,590.60
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEM:</b>									
904-01.14	Signal Head, Type 4T	Each	1	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
904-02.15	Signal Head, Type 5S	Each	1	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$935.00	\$935.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	6	\$821.00	\$4,926.00	\$821.00	\$4,926.00	\$895.00	\$5,370.00
904-05.44	Signal Head, Type 4B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	1	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	6	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$395.00	\$2,370.00
904-27.15	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base, 15' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$651.00	\$1,953.00
904-28.10	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 10' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$682.00	\$682.00
904-32.18	19' Pole, w/18' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$3,844.00	\$3,844.00	\$3,844.00	\$3,844.00	\$4,204.00	\$4,204.00
904-32.38	19' Pole, w/38' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,944.00	\$4,944.00	\$4,944.00	\$4,944.00	\$5,447.00	\$5,447.00
904-32.40	19' Pole, w/40' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,585.00	\$5,585.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	2	\$20,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	6	\$845.00	\$5,070.00	\$845.00	\$5,070.00	\$880.00	\$5,280.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$194.00	\$2,716.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	412	\$10.00	\$4,120.00	\$10.00	\$4,120.00	\$7.95	\$3,275.40
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	4326	\$12.00	\$51,912.00	\$12.00	\$51,912.00	\$8.00	\$34,608.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	356	\$28.00	\$9,968.00	\$28.00	\$9,968.00	\$20.00	\$7,120.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$445.00	\$890.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.30	\$130.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	1130	\$1.25	\$1,412.50	\$1.25	\$1,412.50	\$1.20	\$1,356.00

